
LIST OF POTENTIAL SUPERVISORS AS AT OCTOBER 2023 

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, MAURITIUS 
Name of Potential 

Supervisors 
Areas of Research Email Address 

Dr Annauth.R 1. Artificial Intelligence rannauth@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Electronic and Communication 
Engineering 

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Armoogum 
Sandhya  

1. Cyber Security  
 
 
sandhya.armoogum@utm.ac.mu   2. Digital Forensics 

 3. Blockchain 

 4. Machine Learning 

 5. IoT 

   

Professor (Dr) 
Armoogum Vinaye 

1. Telecommunication 
technologies, Networks   and 
Security 

 
 
 
 

varmoogum@utm.ac.mu  
 2. Networks and Security 

 3. Computer Engineering with 
focus on Mobile             
Communication and Mobile 
applications 

 4. Engineering and technology 
(SET) areas 

   

Dr Bhatoo 
Omnishwary  

1. Numerical Methods  
obhatoo@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Computational Finance 

 3. Applied Mathematics 

   

Professor (Dr) 
Bokhoree 
Chandradeo  

1. Sustainability Assessment   
 
 

sbokhoree@utm.ac.mu   2. Environmental Health Analysis 

 3. Environmental and Energy 
Systems modelling  

 4. Climate Analytics 

   

Dr Catherine Clarel  1. Coding Theory ccatherine@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Blockchain 

   

Professor (Dr) 
Chittoo Hemant. B 

1. Public Policy Issues  
 
 

hchittoo@utm.ac.mu  
 2. Social Policy Issues 

 3. Talent Management 

 4. Human Resource Management 

 5. Industrial Development & 
Technology    Adaptation 
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Dr Denmamode 
Mohammad Leila 
Hafeeza  

1. Multi-Sensory Design and 
Development 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ldenmamode@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Graphics Design 

 3. Environmental Graphics Design 

 4. Packaging Design, Development 
and Technology 

 5. Retail Design Including Online 
Retailing (E-Tailing)   

 6. User Interface design and User 
Experience Design (UI & UX) 

 7. Experiential Design 

 8. Branding and Identity 

 9. Visual Communication 

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Desai Lukea-
Bhiwajee 
Soolakshana  

1. HRM  
 
 
 

sbhiwajee@utm.ac.mu   2. Green/ Sustainable HRM 
(including Occupational Safety & 
Health) 

 3. Public Sector Management 

 4. Work/ Employment issues 

 5. Leadership 

   

Dr Dookhitram 
Kumar  

1. Mathematics  
 
 
 

kdookhitram@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Computational Mathematics 

 3. Applied Mathematics 

 4. Statistics 

 5. Applied Statistics 

 6. Data Mining 

 7. Machine Learning 

   

Dr Faugoo Deepika  1. Human Resource Management  
 
 
 

dfaugoo@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Gender, Equality & Diversity, 
Gender and Leadership, Gender 
Gap 

 3. Strategic Human Resource 
Management 

 4. Organisational Behaviour 

 5. Organisation and Management  

 6. Organisation Theory and 
Behaviour 

 

 7. Employee wellbeing  

 8. Leadership, Teams and 
Empowerment 

 

 9. Society, Work and People  
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 10. Talent Management  

 11. Performance Management  

 12. Management of Change  

 13. Business Ethics and Governance  

 14. Business Communication  

 15. Life Skills and Work Practices  

 16. Managerial Psychology  

 17. Employee Counselling and 
Wellness 

 

   

Dr Dinesh Kumar 
Hurreeram 

1. Business Strategy  
directorgeneral@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Quality Management 

   

Dr Laloo Nassirah  1. Computer Science and 
Engineering 

 
 
 
 
 
 

n.laloo@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Computational Science and 
Engineering 

 3. Wireless Sensor Networks 

 4. Digital, Interactive, and 
Immersive Design and    
Development 

 5. Augmented Reality/ Virtual 
Reality/ Mixed Reality 

 6. Artificial Intelligence 

 7. Computer Vision 

 8. 3D Animation 

 9. Internet of Things (IOT) 

   

Dr Loung- 
Poorunder Nirmala  

1. Psychology related topics n.l.poorunder@utm.ac.mu  

   

Dr Luximon-Ramma 
Amitabye  

1. Biomedical Sciences  
 
 
 
 
 

aramma@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Biochemistry 

 3. Phytotherapeutics 

 4. Hytochemistry 

 5. Pharmacology/Pharmacokinetics 

 6. Clinical Trials/Studies 

 7. Climate Change and Health 

 8. Environmental Health/Sciences 

 9. Public Health Engineering 

 10. Food Safety and Security 

 11. Occupational Health and Safety 

   

Dr Mauree- 
Narrainen 
Diroubinee  

1. Knowledge Management  
 
 
  2. IT Management and Governance 

mailto:directorgeneral@utm.ac.mu
mailto:n.laloo@utm.ac.mu
mailto:n.l.poorunder@utm.ac.mu
mailto:aramma@utm.ac.mu


 3. Entrepreneurship and 
Innovation 

 
 

d.mnarrainen@utm.ac.mu   4. Digital Transformation 

 5. Digital Skills and Literacy 

 6. E-Banking and Financial 
Technologies 

 7. Special Education Needs and 
Wellbeing 

 8. Learning Management Systems 

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Naidoo 
Perunjodi  

1. Tourism and Hospitality  
 
 
 

pnaidoo@utm.ac.mu  
 2. Social Sciences and Community 

Development 

 3. Social Development and 
Environmental Sustainability 

 4. Social Development and 
Sustainability 

 5. Service Management and Service 
Quality 

 6. Communication, Social Media, 
Image and Branding 

 7. Rural Development and 
Agriculture 

 8. Leisure, Recreation and Sport 

 9. Marketing and Management 

 10. Communication 

 11. Wellbeing and Quality of Life 

   

Dr Newton 
Veronique  

1. Infectious disease and 
immunology 

 
 
 
vfrancoisnewton@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Biochemistry and cellular biology 

 3. Biology of non-communicable 
diseases  

 4. Bio security and bio safety 

 5. Preclinical and Clinical research  

 6. Molecular biology  

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Nowbutsing 
Bhissum  

1. Trade and Development  
 

k.nowbutsing@utm.ac.mu  

 2. International Business 

 3. Gender Economics 

   

Dr Odit Mohun 
Prasadsing 

1. Human Resource Management  
 
 
 

 2. Gender and 
Management/Gender, Equality 
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& Diversity 
Management/Gender and Work 

 
 

aodit@utm.ac.mu   3. Strategic Human Resource 
Management 

 4. Employee Wellness 

 5. Management of change 

 6. Work and people and 
organisational success 

 7. Organisational Behaviour 

   

Professor (Dr) 
Padachi 
Dambeegan  

1. SMEs  
 
 
 

kpadachi@utm.ac.mu 
 2. Small Business Finance 

 3. Corporate Governance 

 4. Capital Structure 

 5. Working Capital Management 

 6. Financial Literacy 

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Panchoo 
Shireen  
 

1. Information and Communication 
Technologies 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

s.panchoo@utm.ac.mu 

 2. Educational Technologies 

 3. Online Pedagogies 

 4. E-learning 

 5. Online environment 

 6. Online tutoring 

 7. Business Model Innovation 

 8. e-commerce 

 9. Information Systems 

 10. Computer Science 

   

Dr Peer Arshad  1. Numerical Analysis  
apeer@utm.ac.mu   2. Numerical Methods for 

Differential Equations 

 3. Data Envelopment Analysis 

   

Dr Putteeraj 
Manish  

1. Neurobiology  
 
 

mputteeraj@utm.ac.mu 
 2. Neuroendocrinology 

 3. Behavioural neurosciences 

 4. Molecular and cellular biology 

 5. Cellular imaging techniques 

 6. Public health and mental health 

   

Dr. Ramasamy 
Coolen Preeya 
Vijaya  

1. Circular Economy and Waste 
Management 

 
 

vr.coolen@utm.ac.mu 

 2. Environmental Sustainability 
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 3. Environmental Modelling 

 4. Climate Change and Climate 
Technologies 

 

 5. Health and Safety Technologies 
and Engineering  

 

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Ramphul 
Needesh  

1. Human Resource Management  
 
 
 

needesh.r@utm.ac.mu  
 2. Training and Development / 

Management and Leadership 

 3. Governance 

 4. Public Policy 

 5. Strategic Management 

 6. Entrepreneurship 

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Ramseeok-
Munhurrun Prabha  

1. Tourism and Hospitality   
 
 

pmunhurrun@utm.ac.mu   2. Destination Marketing and 
Management 

 3. Social and Environmental 
Sustainability 

 4. Marketing 

 5. e-service 

 6. Consumer behaviour 

   

Dr Saib Aslam  1. Applied Mathematical Finance  
asaib@utm.ac.mu   2. Statistical Modelling and 

Forecasting 

   

Dr Somanah 
Bhugowandeen 
Jhoti  

1. Applied Nutritional Sciences  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
mjbhugowandeen@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Applied Sports Sciences 

 3. Applicational use of traditional 
plant-based products    against 
Non-Communicable Diseases 

 4. Plant-based antioxidants for 
health 

 5. Molecular and Clinical Studies 

 6. Occupational Health and 
Wellness (including mental 
health) 

 7. Health Education, 
Communication and Promotion 

   

Dr. Suddul Geerish  1. Artificial Intelligence & Machine 
Learning 

 
g.suddul@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Computer Vision 
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 3. Generative AI 

   

Dr. Sunecher Yuvraj  1. Finance  
 

ysunecher@utm.ac.mu 
 2. Statistics 

 3. Econometrics 

 4. Economics 

 5. Accounting and Management 

   

Associate Professor 
(Dr) Sunhaloo 
Sameer  

1. Numerical Methods for 
Differential Equations 

 
 

ssunhaloo@utm.ac.mu  

 2. Applied Mathematics and 
Modelling 

   

Dr. Vaghjee Havisha  1. Marketing including Marketing 
Communication 

 
 
 

hvaghjee@utm.ac.mu  
 2. Consumer Behaviour and Relationship 

Marketing 

 3. Online Learning Pedagogies including 
Blended Learning 

 4. Technology enabled learning and 
Distance learning. 
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